March 14, 2022
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Boardroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, March 14,
2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and Matt Greiner present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
the agenda.

Public comments were made regarding county road maintenance, and a county policy for
hiring new employees.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
and sign the Minutes of Monday, March 7, 2022.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who reported that the new handicap
accessible entrance on the north side of the courthouse is open and the old handicap lift is to be
demolished tomorrow.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the price increases for
roadstone, from 3 local rock quarries.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
3 utility permits for Rathbun Regional Water Association, on Fir Ave., 220" St. and Timber Ave.

The Board met with Recorder Megan Clyman, regarding an amendment with Tyler
Technologies to adjust the terms of our current software subscription agreement. Matt Greiner
made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously to approve and sign the
amendment.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
the following claims to be paid:

BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS SR-Off Supp 52.58
BLOOMFIELD COMMUNICATION INC Multi dept-legal notice/publ 591.21
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR Consv-supplies 39.47
CAMS LAWN & LANDSCAPE CH-snow removal 500.00
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC SR-Rock 17,838.64
CAPITAL CITY BOILER CoFarm-boiler repair/maint 3,860.64
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD GA-utilities assistance 500.00
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL SR-Misc 63.00
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH DCPH-Nursing-County 9,398.00
DAVIS CO TIRE INC Sher-MV repairs/maint 1,176.91

DAVIS CO TREASURER Sher-fuel 2,582.00



DAVIS CO TREASURER

DOLLAR GENERAL CORP

ELLIOTT OIL CO

GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO

HOUSBY

IA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
INDEPENDENT SALT CO

INFOMAX

NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS

ODEN ENTERPRISES INC
PARKSIDE ANIMAL HOSPITAL
PROF’L COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC
PETE'S TIRE REPAIR

RICK LYNCH

RMW SERVICES, LLC

RT AUTO

RYAN SCHOCK

SCHUMACHER ELEV CO CORP
SINCLAIR TRACTOR

SNAP ON MCGRATH ENTERPRISES
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC
SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTION

TISHA SCOTT

ULINE INC

VISA - IL

VISA of IL

WALTER FOWLER

WARNING ENTERPRISES LLC
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC

YUTZY REPAIR

Consv-property taxes
SR-Office Supplies
SR-Diesel

Atty-office machine maint
Consv-propane

SR-Parts

CY21 Apiary Inspections
SR-Salt

Rec-office machine maint
CH-accessibility entrance
SR-Bridge Materials
Sher-veterinarian services
Disp-office machine lease
Sher-MV repairs/maint
Atty-data processing reimb
SR-Supplies

Sher-MV repair/maint
SR-Misc

CH-elevator maintenance
SR-Parts

SR-Supplies
Consv-utilities

CH-fire ext inspection
VA-mileage

CH-supplies
Sher/Disp-misc

Aud/Spv-off supp, train/educ

Sher-bldg maint/repairs
CH-cleaning

Multi dept-trash removal
SR-Parts

1,315.00
10.25
23,175.65
399.90
440.22
178.00
93.60
8,823.73
135.00
35.68
42,170.33
175.00
784.03
61.15
600.00
8.50
43.27
164.86
151.48
159.98
55.75
474.37
104.00
57.93
535.39
1,292.48
450.62
140.00
1,005.00
87.49
195.46

Matt Greiner moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




