March 14, 2022 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Boardroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, March 14, 2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and Matt Greiner present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Public comments were made regarding county road maintenance, and a county policy for hiring new employees.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, March 7, 2022.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who reported that the new handicap accessible entrance on the north side of the courthouse is open and the old handicap lift is to be demolished tomorrow.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the price increases for roadstone, from 3 local rock quarries.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve 3 utility permits for Rathbun Regional Water Association, on Fir Ave., 220th St. and Timber Ave.

The Board met with Recorder Megan Clyman, regarding an amendment with Tyler Technologies to adjust the terms of our current software subscription agreement. Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously to approve and sign the amendment.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

DAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTEDO	00.0%0	50.50
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	SR-Off Supp	52.58
BLOOMFIELD COMMUNICATION INC	Multi dept-legal notice/publ	591.21
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR	Consv-supplies	39.47
CAMS LAWN & LANDSCAPE	CH-snow removal	500.00
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC	SR-Rock	17,838.64
CAPITAL CITY BOILER	CoFarm-boiler repair/maint	3,860.64
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD	GA-utilities assistance	500.00
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL	SR-Misc	63.00
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH	DCPH-Nursing-County	9,398.00
DAVIS CO TIRE INC	Sher-MV repairs/maint	1,176.91
DAVIS CO TREASURER	Sher-fuel	2,582.00

DAVIS CO TREASURER	Consv-property taxes	1,315.00
DOLLAR GENERAL CORP	SR-Office Supplies	10.25
ELLIOTT OIL CO	SR-Diesel	23,175.65
GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES	Atty-office machine maint	399.90
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO	Consv-propane	440.22
HOUSBY	SR-Parts	178.00
IA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE	CY21 Apiary Inspections	93.60
INDEPENDENT SALT CO	SR-Salt	8,823.73
INFOMAX	Rec-office machine maint	135.00
NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS	CH-accessibility entrance	35.68
ODEN ENTERPRISES INC	SR-Bridge Materials	42,170.33
PARKSIDE ANIMAL HOSPITAL	Sher-veterinarian services	175.00
PROF'L COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Disp-office machine lease	784.03
PETE'S TIRE REPAIR	Sher-MV repairs/maint	61.15
RICK LYNCH	Atty-data processing reimb	600.00
RMW SERVICES, LLC	SR-Supplies	8.50
RT AUTO	Sher-MV repair/maint	43.27
RYAN SCHOCK	SR-Misc	164.86
SCHUMACHER ELEV CO CORP	CH-elevator maintenance	151.48
SINCLAIR TRACTOR	SR-Parts	159.98
SNAP ON MCGRATH ENTERPRISES	SR-Supplies	55.75
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC	Consv-utilities	474.37
SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTION	CH-fire ext inspection	104.00
TISHA SCOTT	VA-mileage	57.93
ULINE INC	CH-supplies	535.39
VISA - IL	Sher/Disp-misc	1,292.48
VISA of IL	Aud/Spv-off supp, train/educ	450.62
WALTER FOWLER	Sher-bldg maint/repairs	140.00
WARNING ENTERPRISES LLC	CH-cleaning	1,005.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC	Multi dept-trash removal	87.49
YUTZY REPAIR	SR-Parts	195.46

Matt Greiner moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST:	<u>LINDA HUMPHREY</u> DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND	
	COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	